

# **DeKalb County Government**

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

# Agenda

# **OPS-County Operations Committee**

Wednesday, November 10, 2021

9:00 AM

### **Special Called Meeting**

This meeting will be conducted via teleconference (Zoom). Simultaneous public access to the meeting will be available

(1) via live stream on DCTV s webpage,

(2) on DCTVChannel23.TV

Meeting Started At:

Attendees:

#### I. AGENDA ITEM

#### New Agenda Items:

2021-3266	Commission District(s): All Districts A Resolution of the Governing Authority of DeKalb County, Georgia to the DeKalb County Delegation of the General Assembly Relating to Supporting the 2022 ACCG Legislative Priorities, and for other Purposes
2021-3267	Commission District(s): All Districts A Resolution of The Governing Authority Of DeKalb County Relating To the Acceptance Of The NACo 2022 National Legislatives Priorities
2021-3268	Commission District(s): All Districts A Resolution By The Governing Authority Of DeKalb County, Georgia To The DeKalb County Delegation Of The General Assembly To The Implementation Of A Countywide Polling Place Program;
2021-3269	Commission District(s): All Districts

A Resolution of DeKalb County, Georgia Requesting Strict Regulation of the

Storage of Coal Combustion Residuals ("Coal Ash") within the State of

Georgia, and for other Purposes;

#### **2021-3270** Commission District(s): All Districts

A Resolution of the Governing Authority of DeKalb County, Georgia to the DeKalb County Delegation of the General Assembly Relating to the Possession of Less than One Ounce of Marijuana

#### 2021-3271 Commission District(s): All District

A Resolution By The Governing Authority of DeKalb County, Georgia To The DeKalb Delegation Of The General Assembly To Include Sanitation Fees and Other Unremunerated Costs In Eviction Closing Costs and Filing Fees.

#### 2021-3272 Commission District(s): All Districts

A Resolution Of The Governing Authority Of DeKalb County, Georgia To The DeKalb County Delegation Of The General Assembly Requesting That The Secretary Of State Extend Early Voting Through The Weekend Immediately Prior To Election Day

#### **2021-3273** Commission District(s): All Districts

A Resolution Of The Governing Authority Of DeKalb County, Georgia To The DeKalb County Delegation Of The General Assembly Support Requesting Additional Funding For The State Public Health Department

## 2021-3275 Commission District(s): All Districts

A Resolution Of The Governing Authority Of DeKalb County, Georgia To The DeKalb County Delegation Of The General Assembly To Institute A Transparency Policy For Public Safety Officers Whereby Complaints Are Available For Public Review

#### 2021-3276 Commission District(s): All Districts

Resolution of the Governing Authority of DeKalb County to request that the members of the DeKalb County Delegation to the Georgia General Assembly Renew The Sales Tax Exemption For Non-Profits For Certain Purposes

Meeting Ended At:

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC